DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2022-989170

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00

Pgs=2

09/02/2022 02:41 PM

KYLER KOHLER OSTERMILLER & SORENSEN, LLP

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Prepared by &

When Recorded Mail to:

APN: 1420-28-811-027

Kyler Kohler Ostermiller & Sorensen, LLP Whitney Ockerman, Legal Assistant 15 South 1st East, Ste. 200 Rexburg, ID 83440

Mail Tax Notices to:

Poiema Trust 1883 W. Royal Hunte Drive, Suite 200A Cedar City, UT 84720

WARRANTY DEED

John Liu and Miki Satsuki Liu, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, Grantors, hereby CONVEY AND WARRANT to John Tienchun Liu and Miki Satsuki Liu, Trustees, or their successors in trust, under Poiema Trust, dated April 4, 2022, and any amendments thereto, Grantee, for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, all the real property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 27 as shown on the Official Map of SARATOGA HEIGHTS SUBDIVISON UNIT NO. 1, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on May 15, 1961, in Book 6, Page 482, as Document No. 17827, Official Records.

*SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year; 1.
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS the hand of said grantor this 25 day of AUGU ST

STATE OF NEVADA
)

COUNTY OF ((() 800 CITY)

On PMO 75, 2007 before me, Joyann John Wotary Public, personally appeared John Liu and Miki Liu, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signature on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Norary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Commission Expires: 05-14-2024
Certificate No: 18-2837-6

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)				Λ
a. 1420-28-811-027				
b.				\ \
c.				\ \
d.				\ \
2. Type of Property:				\ \
a. Vacant Land b.	Single Fam. Res. 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDE Book	ERS OPTIONAL U	SE ONLY
			Page:	
e. Apt. Bldg f.	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording		
g. Agricultural h.	Mobile Home	Notes: 9/2/22 7	rust Ok~A.B.	
Other			_	
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of		\$		
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosur	e Only (value of prop	erty (
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$	1	·
d. Real Property Transfer Tax	Due	\$		
			1 1	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	1)	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption			/ /	
b. Explain Reason for Exe	mption: A transfer of	title to or from a trus	t without	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
consideration if a certification	cate of trust is present	t at the time of transf	ier /	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage	being transferred: 100	%		
The undersigned declares and a	icknowledges, under p	enalty of perjury, pu	rsuant to NRS 375	.060
and NRS 375.110, that the info	ormation provided is c	orrect to the best of	their information as	nd belief,
and can be supported by docur				
Furthermore, the parties agree t				
additional tax due, may result is				
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and	Seller shall be jointly	and severally liable	for any additional	amount owed.
Signature Whitness (V 11110444	Capacity: Agen		
Signature Market	M	Cupacity. 1.30		
Signature WWW	-Uller	Capacity: <u>Agen</u>	t for Grantee	
and an amon, and	DAKA MICANI	DEWED CDAI	APPENDA INDOM	TION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INTO	DRMATION		NTEE) INFORMA	ATION
(REQUIRED)			EQUIRED)	
Print Name: John Liu and Miki		Print Name: Pole		
Address:3495 Lakeside Dr, PMB 1040			akeside Dr, PMB 10	<u> </u>
City: Reno		City: Reno	7:	
State: NV Zip:	89509	State: NV	Zip: 89509	
\				
COMPANY/PERSON REQU			ot seller or buyer)	<u> </u>
Print Name: Whitney Ockerman		Escrow #		
Address: 15 S 1st E, Ste 200				
City: Rexburg		State:ID	Zip: 83440	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED